Preterm births

95% 95%
Percent of CONFIDENCE CONFIDENCE
Births that INTERVAL INTERVAL
were Preterm (LOWER (UPPER BOUND
or Early BOUND OF THE OF THE
Geography Year Preterm PERCENT) PERCENT)

Hawaii (state) 2022 9.8% 9.4% 10.3%
Hawaii County 2022 11.1% 9.7% 12.14%
Honolulu County 2022 9.90% 9.4% 10.5%
Kauai County 2022 6.6% 4.9% 8.4%
Maui County 2022 8.7% 7.4% 10.0%
Hawaii (state) 2021 10.2% 9.8% 10.7%
Hawaii County 2021 11.8% 10.4% 13.2%
Honolulu County 2021 10.1% 9.5% 10.6%
Kauai County 2021 9.9% 7.8% 11.9%
Maui County 2021 9.0% 7.6% 10.3%
Hawaii (state) 2020 10.0% 9.6% 10.5%
Hawaii County 2020 10.4% 9.1% 11.7%
Honolulu County 2020 10.2% 9.6% 10.8%
Kauai County 2020 8.7% 6.7% 10.8%
Maui County 2020 8.4% 7.1% 9.7%
Hawaii (state) 2019 10.6% 10.1% 11.1%
Hawaii County 2019 10.6% 9.2% 11.9%
Honolulu County 2019 10.9% 10.3% 11.4%
Kauai County 2019 9.1% 7.1% 11.1%
Maui County 2019 8.9% 7.6% 10.2%
Hawaii (state) 2018 10.3% 9.9% 10.8%
Hawaii County 2018 11.5% 10.2% 12.8%
Honolulu County 2018 10.5% 9.9% 11.0%
Kauai County 2018 8.1% 6.2% 10.1%
Maui County 2018 8.2% 7.0% 9.5%
Hawaii (state) 2017 10.5% 10.0% 10.9%



Hawaii County
Honolulu County
Kauai County
Maui County
Hawaii (state)
Hawaii County
Honolulu County
Kauai County
Maui County
Hawaii (state)
Hawaii County
Honolulu County
Kauai County
Maui County
Hawaii (state)
Hawaii County
Honolulu County
Kauai County
Maui County

2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

10.2%
10.7%
9.9%
9.0%
10.6%
11.0%
10.6%
9.3%
10.0%
10.1%
11.6%
9.9%
9.9%
9.0%
10.0%
9.8%
10.2%
8.3%
9.4%

9.0%
10.2%
7.9%
7.7%
10.1%
9.7%
10.1%
7.3%
8.6%
9.7%
10.3%
9.4%
8.0%
7.7%
9.6%
8.6%
9.6%
6.5%
8.2%

11.5%
11.3%
11.9%
10.3%
11.0%
12.2%
11.1%
11.2%
11.4%
10.6%
12.9%
10.4%
11.9%
10.3%
10.4%
11.0%
10.7%
10.1%
10.7%



