		Percent of Births that were Preterm or Early	95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL (LOWER BOUND OF THE	95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL (UPPER BOUND OF THE
Geography	Year	Preterm	PERCENT)	PERCENT)
Hawaii (state)	2022	9.8%	9.4%	10.3%
Hawaii County	2022	11.1%	9.7%	12.4%
Honolulu County	2022	9.90%	9.4%	10.5%
Kauai County	2022	6.6%	4.9%	8.4%
Maui County	2022	8.7%	7.4%	10.0%
Hawaii (state)	2021	10.2%	9.8%	10.7%
Hawaii County	2021	11.8%	10.4%	13.2%
Honolulu County	2021	10.1%	9.5%	10.6%
Kauai County	2021	9.9%	7.8%	11.9%
Maui County	2021	9.0%	7.6%	10.3%
Hawaii (state)	2020	10.0%	9.6%	10.5%
Hawaii County	2020	10.4%	9.1%	11.7%
Honolulu County	2020	10.2%	9.6%	10.8%
Kauai County	2020	8.7%	6.7%	10.8%
Maui County	2020	8.4%	7.1%	9.7%
Hawaii (state)	2019	10.6%	10.1%	11.1%
Hawaii County	2019	10.6%	9.2%	11.9%
Honolulu County	2019	10.9%	10.3%	11.4%
Kauai County	2019	9.1%	7.1%	11.1%
Maui County	2019	8.9%	7.6%	10.2%
Hawaii (state)	2018	10.3%	9.9%	10.8%
Hawaii County	2018	11.5%	10.2%	12.8%
Honolulu County	2018	10.5%	9.9%	11.0%
Kauai County	2018	8.1%	6.2%	10.1%
Maui County	2018	8.2%	7.0%	9.5%
Hawaii (state)	2017	10.5%	10.0%	10.9%

Hawaii County	2017	10.2%	9.0%	11.5%
Honolulu County	2017	10.7%	10.2%	11.3%
Kauai County	2017	9.9%	7.9%	11.9%
Maui County	2017	9.0%	7.7%	10.3%
Hawaii (state)	2016	10.6%	10.1%	11.0%
Hawaii County	2016	11.0%	9.7%	12.2%
Honolulu County	2016	10.6%	10.1%	11.1%
Kauai County	2016	9.3%	7.3%	11.2%
Maui County	2016	10.0%	8.6%	11.4%
Hawaii (state)	2015	10.1%	9.7%	10.6%
Hawaii County	2015	11.6%	10.3%	12.9%
Honolulu County	2015	9.9%	9.4%	10.4%
Kauai County	2015	9.9%	8.0%	11.9%
Maui County	2015	9.0%	7.7%	10.3%
Hawaii (state)	2014	10.0%	9.6%	10.4%
Hawaii County	2014	9.8%	8.6%	11.0%
Honolulu County	2014	10.2%	9.6%	10.7%
Kauai County	2014	8.3%	6.5%	10.1%
Maui County	2014	9.4%	8.2%	10.7%